

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 818/2026
CM(2108/2026)

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jahingeer Ahmad Dar, GA

Vs.

Ghulam Rasool Mir and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

22.04.2026

- 01.** Issue notice to the respondent(s), returnable within a period of four weeks.
- 02.** Requisites for service within two weeks.
- 03.** List again on 03.06.2026.
- 04.** In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the operation of the judgment impugned insofar as it pertains to a direction issued to the petitioners to pay all retiral benefits without deducting the benefit extended to the respondents under SRO 59 of 1990, shall remain stayed.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

22.04.2026

"Mir Arif"