

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 818/2026
CM(2108/2026)

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
AND OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA with
Ms. Shaila Shameem, AC

Vs.

GHULAM RASOOL MIR AND
OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate with
Ms. Nighat Amin, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

03.06.2026

On the request of the learned counsel appearing for the parties,
list on 06.06.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

03.06.2026

"S. NUZHAT"