

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 818/2026 CM(2108/2026)

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA.

Vs.

GHULAM RASOOL MIR AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

06.06.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners has relied upon the judgement of the Hon'ble Supreme Court passed in case titled "High Court Punjab and Haryana and Others Vs. Jagdev Singh", reported in 2016 (14) SCC 267, decided on 29.07.2016, to assert that once an employee has furnished an undertaking, the benefit of the judgement of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Rafiq Masih (White Washer) shall not be applicable to such employee.
2. Mr. Bhat Fayaz, learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to assist the court on this issue.
3. List on 06.07.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

06.06.2026

Ishaq